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ALAMEDA HEALTH CONSORTIUM

The Alameda Health Consortium is the association of community 
health centers based in Alameda County that work together and 
support the involvement of our communities in achieving 
comprehensive, accessible health care and improved outcomes for 
everyone in the County.  Our guiding principle is that all people have 
the right to accessible and affordable high quality health care that 
prevents illness, promotes wellness, and is sensitive to the unique 
needs of particular communities and cultures.   We work together to 
deliver affordable, coordinated services that honor both the health 
care needs and the cultures of those we serve.  

ASIAN HEALTH SERVICES
AXIS COMMUNITY HEALTH

LA CLINICA DE LA RAZA
LIFELONG MEDICAL CARE

NATIVE AMERICAN HEALTH CENTER
TIBURCIO VASQUEZ HEALTH CENTER

TRI-CITY HEALTH CENTER
WEST OAKLAND HEALTH COUNCIL

CONSORTIUM MEMBER

COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTERS

For more information about our organization please visit our website at 
www.alamedahealthconsortium.org.
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ALAMEDA HEALTH CONSORTIUM

      Executive Director
 Ralph Silber

Associate Director/HIV Programs Director

Lois Bailey Lindsey

Director, Policy and Planning 

Luella Penserga, MPH

Chief Medical Director

Melissa Marshall, MD 

Eligibility & Enrollment Director

Njeri McGee-Tyner

Chief Financial Officer
 Paul Biberkraut

Executive Team

101  Callan Avenue, Suite 300
San Leandro, CA  94577

Administration: 510.297.0230
Fax: 510.297.0239

E-mail: information@alamedahealthconsortium.org
Website: www.alamedahealthconsortium.org
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*STAFF*

Alameda Health Consortium (continued) 

Administrative Assistant
Elizabeth Ante

Behavioral Health & Primary Care Integration Project Manager
Saleena Gupte

Eligibility & Enrollment Project Coordinator

Kristen Clopton

Emergency Preparedness Coordinator
Barbara Morita

Executive Assistant / Projects Manager
Hilda Ochoa

FOCUS Project Director
Erin Gael Friedman

IT Systems Specialist
Dan Clanon

 Policy & Planning Project Coordinator

Khae Saetern

Quality Management Project Coordinator

Megan Crowley
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COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTER NETWORK

Community Health Center Network (CHCN) is a partnership of eight 
community health centers in Alameda County committed to 
enhancing our ability to provide comprehensive quality health care 
in a manner respectful of community traditions and values.  As a 
fully integrated managed care network, CHCN provides all 
managed care business functions for our member health centers: 
HMO contracting, primary care contracting, specialty care 
contracting, utilization management, membership reporting, quality 
improvement services, claims adjudication, capitation payment, 
centralized credentialing services, managed care information 
technology services, and financial data reporting.

ASIAN HEALTH SERVICES
AXIS COMMUNITY HEALTH

LA CLINICA DE LA RAZA
LIFELONG MEDICAL CARE

NATIVE AMERICAN HEALTH CENTER
TIBURCIO VASQUEZ HEALTH CENTER

TRI-CITY HEALTH CENTER
WEST OAKLAND HEALTH COUNCIL

CHCN MEMBER

COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTERS

For more information, please visit our website at 
www.chcnetwork.org.
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COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTER NETWORK

Chief Executive Officer

Ralph Silber

Chief Medical Director

Melissa Marshall, MD 

Chief Information Officer/IT Director

Raymond Otake

Chief Operating Officer

Rhonda Aubrey, RN

Chief Financial Officer
Paul Biberkraut

Executive Team

101 Callan Avenue, Suite 300
San Leandro, CA  94577

                                          Claims:     510.297.0210

E-mail:  info@chcnetwork.org
Website:  www.chcnetwork.org

Web Portal:  https://connect.chcnetwork.org

Administration:     510.297.0200
                 Fax:     510.297.0209

Authorizations / Referrals:     510.297.0220
                 Fax:     510.297.0222

Latonya Hines

Chief Strategy Officer
       Suneel Ratan 
 
  Director of Finance 
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*STAFF*

Community Health Center Network (continued) 

ADMIN
Administrative Asst. II

Alison Watson

Development/Communication Coordinator
Joi Wilson

CLAIMS
Claims Supervisor

Andrew Nalus

Coding Specialist
Jennifer Gould 

Claims Auditor
Sandra Medlin

Claims Examiners
Myra Johnson

Maria Ledezma

Brian Neff

CUSTOMER SERVICE
Customer Care Supervisor

Reymond Vizcarra

DATA
Data Analyst Manager

Sharon Lee 

Clinical Data Quality Analyst
Xiao Chen

EDI Specialist
Mark Delgado

Junior Programmer/Analyst
Joseph Neufeld

Reporting Specialist
Yang Wang
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*STAFF*

Community Health Center Network (continued) 

EHR

Meaningful Use Project Manager
Molly Hart

FINANCE
Chief Financial Officer

Paul Biberkraut

Director of Finance
Latonya Hines

Accountant I
Erica Kim

Bookkeeper
Jewel Khu

Steven Quach

Eligibility Membership EDI Specialist
Alvin Tse

Eligibility/Member Services Analyst
Sharon Thomas

Jr. Accountant
Sareena Pal

IT
Chief Information Officer/IT

Raymond Otake

IT Manager
Candido Anicete

IT Systems Administrator
Oliver Newman

IT Systems Technician
Cynthia Gallo

Web Application Developer I
Lois Chu

Web Application Developer I
Lois Chu

Web Application Developer I
Lois Chu

Web Application Developer I
Lois Chu
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*STAFF*

Community Health Center Network (continued) 

OPERATIONS
Chief Operating Officer

Rhonda Aubrey, RN

Compliance Manager
Linda Williams

Operations Manager
Shawna LaChapelle

POLICY AND PLANNING
Chief Strategy Officer

Suneel Ratan

PROVIDER SERVICES
Provider Services and Contracts Manager

Karen Matsuoka

Provider Relations Coordinator
Anne Phillips

Provider Relations Representative
Jessica Rojas

QI
Chief Medical Officer
Melissa Marshall, MD

UM
Chief Medical Officer
Melissa Marshall, MD

Director of Clinical Operations
Siobhan Sullivan

UM Supervisor
LaToya Boyette
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*STAFF*

Community Health Center Network (continued) 

UM Case Manager
Joelette Alipio, RN

Stasia Andrew, RN

Karen Ashikeh, RN

Diana Davis, RN

Janice Fernandez, RN

Celina Ramirez

Utilization Review Nurse
Jackie Famor, RN

J'Nita Furr, RN

Monique Martinez, LVN

UM Administrative Assistant
Erika Lopez

UM Care Management Coordinator
Chris Alcala

UM Clinical Support Coordinator
Alma Flores

UM Intake Coordinator
Courtney Clarke

Yolanda Mansfield

Martha Mauricio

Fiona Quan

Anthony Taylor
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COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTERS
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ASIAN HEALTH SERVICES

CORPORATE OFFICE (Administration)

818 Webster Street
Oakland,  CA 94607

Phone: 510.986.6830
    Fax: 510.986.6890

ASIAN MEDICAL CENTER

818 Webster Street
Oakland,  CA 94607

Phone: 510.986.6800
    Fax: 510.986.6896

AHS 835 CLINIC

835 Webster Street
Oakland,  CA 94607

Phone: 510.318.5800
    Fax: 510.986.8681

FRANK KIANG MEDICAL CENTER

250 East 18th Street, 2nd Floor
Oakland,  CA 94606

Phone: 510.986.6860
    Fax: 510.628.0568

DENTAL CLINIC

345 - 9th Street, Suite 302
Oakland,  CA 94607

Phone: 510.986.6888
    Fax: 510.986.6816

COLLEGE OF ALAMEDA DENTAL CLINIC

555 Ralph Appezzato Memorial Pkwy., Suite 219
Alameda,  CA 94501
Phone: 510.986.6812
    Fax: 510.748.9216

ASIAN HEALTH SERVICES (ARC SITE)

817 Harrison Street
Oakland,  CA 94607

Phone: 510.986.0430
    Fax: 510.986.0572
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ASIAN HEALTH SERVICES (continued)       

PERALTA WELLNESS CENTER

900 Fallon Street, S.C.410
Oakland,  CA 94607

Phone: 510.464.3134
    Fax: 510.464.3262

WILDCATS CLINIC OAKLAND HIGH SCHOOL

1023 MacArthur Blvd.
Oakland,  CA 94610

Phone: 510.874.7152
    Fax: 510.874.3694

*Chief Executive Officer
Sherry Hirota

*STAFF*

*Senior Medical Officer
George Lee, MD

*Chief Medical Director
Susan Huang, MD

*Associate Medical Director
Daniela Kim, MD

*Chief Financial Officer Site Director
John Chiang

*Chief Information Officer
Patrick Oh

*Associate Director
Dong Suh

*Frank Kiang Medical Center Site Director
Kimberly Chang, MD

*AHS AMC Clinic Site Director
Daveena Ma, MD
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ASIAN HEALTH SERVICES (continued)       

*Dental Director
Huong Le, DDS

*Community Services Director
Jennifer Lee

*Human Services Director
Paul Liem

*Planning and Development Director
Julia Liou

*Development Director
Clarence Wong

*Clinical Services Manager
Susan Park

*Member Services Manager
Vanessa Quach

*Perinatal Program Manager
Thuy Adrian Quan

*Clinic Site Mgr Peralta Wellness Ctr/O'High Wellness Ctr
Mahdere (Mimi) Solomon, NP

*Behavioral Health Services Manager
Susana Fong, LCSW

*Patient Financial Services Manager
Alma Olaguer

*Fiscal Manager
Jenny Sin

*CI Manager
Masa Tsutsumi

*AHS 835 Clinic Site Director
Nghe Yang, MD

*STAFF*
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ASIAN HEALTH SERVICES (continued)       

*AHS AMC Clinic Nurse Manager
Kimberly Woo

*Frank Kiang Nurse Manager
Phyllis Pei

*AHS 835 Clinic Nurse Manager
Xueni Zhong

*Frank Kiang Clinic Office Manager
Cecilia Dauth

*AHS 835 Clinic Office Manager
Nina Ninalga

*AHS AMC Clinic Office Manager
Catherine Yoon

*Frank Kiang Center Drug Dispensary Assistant
Rhodora De Leon

*AHS 835 Clinic Drug Dispensary Assistant
Lily Liu

*AHS AMC Clinic Drug Dispensary Assistant
Savathdy Nhok

Executive Secretary
Candy Lac

Clinic Grants & Special Projects
Linda Okahara

HIV Program Coordinator
Koji Sakakibara

*STAFF*
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AXIS COMMUNITY HEALTH

CORPORATE OFFICE

4361 Railroad Avenue
Pleasanton,  CA 94566
Phone: 925.462.1755
    Fax: 925.417.1503

Livermore

3311 Pacific Avenue
Livermore,  CA 94550
Phone: 925.447.1881
    Fax: 925.931.0712

*Chief Executive Officer
Sue Compton

*STAFF*

*Chief Financial Officer
Lucien Freeman

*Medical Director
Divya Raj, MD

*Corporate Compliance Officer
Aurora Bataclan

*Chief Development Officer
Valerie Jonas

*Chief Administrative Officer
Sonia Cross

*Facilities and Maintenance Manager
Rick Eastman

*Director of Clinic Operations
Elizabeth Howe

*Drug and Alcohol Director
Mike Kellam
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 AXIS COMMUNITY HEALTH (continued)      

*Site Director
Manju Mathews

*Clinical Director
Matthew Narron

*Director of Behavioral Health Operations
Jennifer Penney

*WIC Director
Roberta Smith

*General Medicine Clinic Manager
Michelle Legins

*Billing Manager
Bella Mello

IT Manager
Adel Antonio

Patient Services Manager
Olivia Calzada

DUI Manager
Jonathan Garig

Executive Assistant
Brenda Jorgensen

*STAFF**STAFF*

*STAFF*
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LA CLINICA DE LA RAZA

CORPORATE OFFICE

1450 Fruitvale Avenue, 3rd Floor
Oakland,  CA 94601

Phone: 510.535.4000
    Fax: 510.535.4189

MAILING ADDRESS

Post Office Box 22210
Oakland,  CA 94623-2210

LA CLINICA DE LA RAZA TRANSIT VILLAGE
Family Medicine

3451 East 12th Street
Oakland,  CA 94601

Phone: 510.535.3319
    Fax: 510.535.4187

LA CLINICA DE LA RAZA TRANSIT VILLAGE
Pediatrics

3451 East 12th Street
Oakland,  CA 94601

Phone: 510.535.3600
    Fax: 510.535.4247

LA CLINICA DE LA RAZA TRANSIT VILLAGE
Women’s Health

3451 East 12th Street
Oakland,  CA 94601

Phone: 510.535.3317
    Fax: 510.535.4248

LA CLINICA DE LA RAZA TRANSIT VILLAGE
Dental

3451 East 12th Street
Oakland,  CA 94601

Phone: 510.535.3302
    Fax: 510.535.9453
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  LA CLINICA DE LA RAZA (continued)     

LA CLINICA ALTA VISTA
1515 Fruitvale Avenue
Oakland,  CA 94601

Phone: 510.535.6300
    Fax: 510.535.4019

LA CLINICA SAN ANTONIO NEIGHBORHOOD 
HEALTH CENTER

 1030 International Blvd.
Oakland,  CA 94606

Phone: 510.238.5400
    Fax: 510.238.5437

LA CLINICA FRUITVALE DENTAL

3050 E. 16th Street
Oakland,  CA 94606

Phone: 510.535.4700
    Fax: 510.535.4283

LA CLINICA FAMILY OPTICAL
3060 East 9th Street, Suite B

Oakland,  CA 94601
Phone: 510.535.5500
    Fax: 510.535.4349

LA CLINICA MENTAL HEALTH

1501 Fruitvale Avenue
Oakland,  CA 94601

Phone: 510.535.6200
    Fax: 510.535.4167

SAN LORENZO HIGH HEALTH CENTER
    50 Lewelling Blvd.

San Lorenzo,  CA 94580
Phone: 510.317.3167

LA CLINICA MONUMENT MEDICAL

2000 Sierra Road
Concord,  CA 94518
Phone: 925.363.2000
    Fax: 925.363.2006
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  LA CLINICA DE LA RAZA (continued)     

LA CLINICA MONUMENT DENTAL
2000 Sierra Road

Concord,  CA 94518
Phone: 925.363.1256
    Fax: 925.356.2499

LA CLINICA PITTSBURG MEDICAL

2240 Gladstone Drive, Suite 4
Pittsburg,  CA 94565
Phone: 925.431.2100
    Fax: 925.431.1234

LA CLINICA PITTSBURG DENTAL

339 E. Leland Road
 Pittsburg,  CA 94565
Phone: 925.431.7108
    Fax: 925.431.1252

LA CLINICA OAKLEY HEALTH CENTER
2021 Main Street

Oakley,  CA 94561
Phone: 925.776.8200
    Fax: 925.776.8260

LA CLINICA VALLEJO

243 Georgia Street, Suite B
Vallejo,  CA 94590

Phone: 707.556.8100
    Fax: 707.556.8107

LA CLINICA VALLEJO DENTAL

2920 Sonoma Blvd., Suite A
Vallejo,  CA 94590

Phone: 707.558-2000
    Fax: 707.644-3507

LA CLINICA VALLEJO Great Beginnings

210 Hospital Drive
Vallejo,  CA 94589

Phone: 707.645-7316
    Fax: 707.645-0426
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  LA CLINICA DE LA RAZA (continued)     

*Acting Chief Medical Director
Thomas Halligan, MD

*Chief Financial Officer
Patricia Aguilera

*Chief Information Officer
Fernando Cortez

*Contra Costa Area Director
Viola Lujan

*Chief Dental Officer
Ariane Terlet, DDS

*Compliance Officer and Privacy Officer
Nathan Perumal

*Director of Behavioral Health
Leslie Preston

*Human Resources Director
Sandra Ruiz

*La Clinica Alta Vista
Renata Fineberg

Clinic Managers

*La Clinica TV (Family Medicine)
Suzy Menjivar

*La Clinica TV (Pediatrics)
Angelica Parajon

*La Clinica TV (Women’s Health)
Susana Praver

*Chief Executive Officer
Jane Garcia

*STAFF*
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  LA CLINICA DE LA RAZA (continued)     

*La Clinica Monument
Leticia Cazarez

*La Clinica Pittsburg
Javier Venegas

*La Clinica Oakley
Laura Martinez

*La Clinica Vallejo
Jackie Jones

La Clinica Great Beginnings
Junelle Palec

*La Clinica Family Optical Manager
Ana Rosas

*La Clinica SANHC
Guadalupe Elizondo

Clinic Supervisors

*La Clinica TV Dental
Teresita Mejia

*La Clinica Monument Dental
Maria Padilla

*La Clinica Pittsburgh Dental
Marina O’Meany

Executive Assistant
Robert Bates

CHE: HIV Services Supervisor
Scott Carroll

*La Clinica San Antonio Neighborhood Health Center
Phillipa Barron

*STAFF*
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  LA CLINICA DE LA RAZA (continued)     

Clinical Health Education Manager
Anna Dorman

QI Coordinator
Tamar Fendel

Lead Medical Assistant Pittsburg Medical
Ada Franco

Billing Registration TV Supervisor
Julie Kuri

Lead Clerk TV Dental
Magnolia Rios

*STAFF*
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LIFELONG MEDICAL CARE

LIFELONG BERKELEY PRIMARY CARE

2001 Dwight Way, Suite 1363
Berkeley,  CA 94704
Phone: 510.981.4100
    Fax: 510.204.5304

2031 Sixth Street
Berkeley,  CA 94710
Phone: 510.981.4100
    Fax: 510.841.5437

LIFELONG OVER 60 HEALTH CENTER

3260 Sacramento Street
Berkeley,  CA 94702
Phone: 510.981.4100
    Fax: 510.652.3626

LIFELONG DOWNTOWN OAKLAND

616 -16th Street
Oakland,  CA 94612

Phone: 510.981.4100
    Fax: 510.451.4285
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2344 Sixth Street
Berkeley,  CA 94710
Phone: 510.981.4100
    Fax: 510.981.4191 

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES

    P.O. Box 11247
Berkeley,  CA 94712

Website: www.lifelongmedical.org
       
                Mailing Address

LIFELONG WEST BERKELEY FAMILY PRACTICE



   LIFELONG MEDICAL CARE (continued)    

LIFELONG BROOKSIDE SAN PABLO

2023 Vale Road
San Pablo,  CA 94806
Phone: 510.215.9092
    Fax: 510.412.9867

LIFELONG BROOKSIDE RICHMOND

1030 Nevin Avenue
Richmond,  CA 94801
Phone: 510.215.5001
    Fax: 510.215.1115

WILLIAM M. JENKINS, JR. PEDIATRIC CENTER

120 Broadway, Suite 4
Richmond,  CA 94804-1938

Phone: 510.237.9537
    Fax: 510.237.3957

LIFELONG RICHMOND HEALTH CENTER

2600 McDonald Avenue, Suite B
Richmond,  CA 94804
Phone: 510.233.2514
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LIFELONG EAST OAKLAND

10700 MacArthur Blvd., Suite 14B
Oakland,  CA 94605

Phone: 510.981.4100
    Fax: 510.563.4383

LIFELONG HOWARD DANIEL CLINIC

9933 MacArthur Blvd.
Oakland,  CA 94605

Phone: 510.981.4100
    Fax: 510.568.2807

LIFELONG DENTAL CARE
1860 Alcatraz Avenue
Berkeley,  CA 94703
Phone: 510.280.6080
    Fax: 510.280.6081



   LIFELONG MEDICAL CARE (continued)    

*LifeLong Over 60 Health Center
Ben Mansalis, MD

*LifeLong East Oakland
Laura Miller, MD

*LifeLong Downtown Oakland
Susan Ferguson, MD

*LifeLong Howard Daniel Clinic
Norman Banks, MD

*LifeLong Berkeley Primary Care
Pete Lovett, MD

Associate Medical Directors

*LifeLong West Berkeley
Sharad Kohli, MD

*STAFF*
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*CEO/Executive Director
Marty Lynch

*Chief Medical Officer
Eric Henley, MD

*Chief Financial Officer
Kanwar Singh

*Chief Operations Officer
Brenda Shipp

*Strategic Planning & Business Development
Nance Rosencranz

*Executive Assistant
Marie Loverde



   LIFELONG MEDICAL CARE (continued)    

*LifeLong Marin Adult Day Health Center
Holly Rylance

*LifeLong Brookside Richmond
Marsh Ellis

*LifeLong Brookside San Pablo
Susan Taylor

*LifeLong Dental Care
Beverly Parker

Clinic/Health Center Directors

*LifeLong Howard Daniel Clinic
Gwendolyn Gill, NP

*LifeLong East Oakland
Gwendolyn Gill, NP

*STAFF*
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*LifeLong West Berkeley Family Practice
Yolanda Gamble

*LifeLong Over 60 Health Center
Gwendolyn Gill, NP

*LifeLong Downtown Oakland
Ericka Maldonado

*Dental Director
Mostafa Barakzoy, DDS

* Lifelong Brookside San Pablo
Kimberly Ceci, MD

Associate Medical Directors



NATIVE AMERICAN HEALTH CENTER

CORPORATE OFFICE

   1151 Harbor Bay Pkwy.
Alameda,  CA 94502
Phone: 510.747.3030
    Fax: 510.748.0116

NATIVE AMERICAN HEALTH CENTER

2950 International Blvd.
Oakland,  CA 94601

Phone: 510.535.4400
    Fax: 510.535.4409

NATIVE AMERICAN HEALTH CENTER DENTAL 
DEPARTMENT

2950 International Blvd.
Oakland,  CA 94601

Phone: 510.535.4450
    Fax: 510.535.4490

TEEN HEALTH CENTERS ALAMEDA HIGH SCHOOL

2201 Encinal Avenue
Alameda,  CA 94501
Phone: 510.337.7022

TEEN HEALTH CENTERS ENCINAL HIGH SCHOOL

210 Central Avenue
Alameda,  CA 94501
Phone: 510.748.4023

TEEN HEALTH CENTERS SKYLINE HIGH SCHOOL

    12250 Skyline Blvd.
Oakland,  CA 94619

Phone: 510.482.7109

*Chief Executive Officer
Martin Waukazoo

*STAFF*

Page 29



    NATIVE AMERICAN HEALTH CENTER (continued)   

*Chief Fiscal Officer
Frank Zamora

*Chief Operating Officer
Ana O’Connor, MSC, MBA, JD

*Chief Health Officer
Linda Aranaydo, MD

*Assistant Medical Director
Fumi Suzuki, MD

*Director of Prenatal Service
Jerri Classen, FNP

*Director of Behavioral Health
Utaka Springer, Ph.D

*Director of Adolescent Service
Bonnie Trinclisti, FNP

*Dental Director
Alfonso Galindo, DDS

*Director of Nutrition and Fitness
Chris Weahunt, RD

*IT Director
Ruel Empleo

*Site Director
Charlene Harrison, MBA

*Director of Registration, Billing & Collections
Anola Small, RN, BSN, MPP

*Director of Community Wellness Department
Serena Wright, MPH

*STAFF*
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    NATIVE AMERICAN HEALTH CENTER (continued)   

*Director of Human Resources

Natalie Aguilera PHR, BA

*STAFF*
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TIBURCIO VASQUEZ HEALTH CENTER

CORPORATE OFFICE

33255 Ninth Street
Union City,  CA 94587
Phone: 510.471.5907
    Fax: 510.471.9051

TIBURCIO VASQUEZ HEALTH CENTER – HAYWARD 
CLINIC

Medical
22331 Mission Blvd.
Hayward,  CA 94541
Phone: 510.471.5907
    Fax: 510.690.0703

    Medical Appts: 510.471.5880

Dental
22331 Mission Blvd.
Hayward,  CA 94541
Phone: 510.471.5907
    Fax: 510.538.1413

TIBURCIO VASQUEZ HEALTH CENTER – UNION CITY 
CLINIC

Medical
33255 Ninth Street

Union City,  CA 94587
Phone: 510.471.5907
    Fax: 510.471.9051

    Medical Appts: 510.471.5880

Dental
33255 Ninth Street

Union City,  CA 94587
Phone: 510.471.5907
    Fax: 510.324.1359
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     TIBURCIO VASQUEZ HEALTH CENTER (continued)  

LOGAN HIGH SCHOOL HEALTH CENTER

 1800 “H” Street, Rm. 80
Union City,  CA 94587
Phone: 510.690.6048
    Fax: 510.476.0404

TENNYSON HIGH SCHOOL HEALTH CENTER

27035 Whitman Street, Rm. 1
Hayward,  CA 94544-4099

Phone: 510.690.6048
    Fax: 510.582.1655

TIBURCIO VASQUEZ HEALTH CENTER - SILVA 
PEDIATRIC CLINIC
Medical & Dental

680 W. Tennyson Road, Rm. 12
Hayward,  CA 94544
Phone: 510.782.4470
    Fax: 510.782.4756

*Chief Executive Officer
David Vliet

*STAFF*

*Chief Medical Officer
Anitha Mullangi, MD

*Human Resources Manager
Noe Gutierrez

*Youth Health Services Director
Maricela Gutierrez

*Director of Corporate Compliance & Quality
Andrea Schwab-Galindo
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*Director of Policy
Lori Baptista

*Family Support Services Director
Gina Hernandez-Schellenberg
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     TIBURCIO VASQUEZ HEALTH CENTER (continued)  

*Dental Director
Sridevi Ponnala, DDS

*WIC Director
Genevieve Maling

Management Team Associate
Laura Cordero

Perinatal Program Coordinator
Martha Estrella

Medical Registration Service Coordinator
Angelica Salgado

Executive Assistant and Member Services Manager
Monica Salgado-Chavez
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*STAFF*
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TRI-CITY HEALTH CENTER

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES

39465 Paseo Parkway
Fremont,  CA 94538

Phone: 510.770.8133
    Fax: 510.770.8145

39465 Paseo Padre Pkwy, Suite 3400
Fremont,  CA 94538

Phone: 510.252.6800
    Fax: 510.657.8956

LIBERTY SITE

39500 Liberty Street
Fremont,  CA 94538

Phone: 510.770.8133
    Fax: 510.770.8145

MOWRY I

2299 Mowry Avenue, Suite 3-B
Fremont,  CA 94538

Phone: 510.456.4301
    Fax: 510.456.4390

TRI-CITY MAIN STREET VILLAGE

3607 Main Street Suite B
Fremont,  CA 94538

Phone: 510.770.8040

TRI-CITY

Dental

38056 Martha Avenue
Fremont,  CA 94538

Phone: 510.770.8040
    Fax: 510.770.8040

MOWRY II

1999 Mowry Avenue, Suites F & N
Fremont,  CA 94538

Phone: 510.456.3500
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TRI‐CITY HEALTH CENTER (continued) 

 
*STAFF* 

 

*Chief Executive Officer 
Zettie Page III MD, PhD, MBA, MSW, MS 

 

*Chief Operating Officer / Compliance Officer 

Doug Metz, MD 
 

*Chief Medical Officer 

Joyce Nuesca, MD 
 
 

*Chief Financial Officer 

Linda Costa 
 

*Chief Information Officer 

Darrell Christoff 
 

*Planning & Development Director 

Wilfredo Lacro 
 

*Associate Medical Director 
Suksham Puri‐Kumar, MD 

 
*Controller 

Trina Monterola 
 

*Clinic Managers 
 

Pat Clark (Liberty) 

Lisa Martin (Mowry I, MSV) 

Marian Palacios (Mowry II) 
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WEST OAKLAND HEALTH COUNCIL

WEST OAKLAND HEALTH COUNCIL

700 Adeline Street
Oakland,  CA 94607

Phone: 510.835.9610
    Fax: 510.272.0209

WEST OAKLAND HEALTH CENTER MEDICAL

700 Adeline Street
Oakland,  CA 94607

Phone: 510.835.9610
    Fax: 510.893.4333

EAST OAKLAND HEALTH CENTER

7450 International Blvd.
Oakland,  CA 94621

Phone: 510.430.9401
    Fax: 510.562.2223

WILLIAM BYRON RUMFORD MEDICAL CLINIC

2960 Sacramento Street
Berkeley,  CA 94702
Phone: 510.549.3166
    Fax: 510.549.0319

ALBERT J. THOMAS MEDICAL CLINIC

10615 International Blvd.
Oakland,  CA 94603

Phone: 510.568.9230
    Fax: 510.568.0753

*Executive Director/Medical Services Director
Robert Cooper, MD

*STAFF*

*Medical Director
Adrian James, MD

*Director or Nursing
Barbara Turner, NP

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES
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       WEST OAKLAND HEALTH COUNCIL (continued)

*Director of Mental Health Services
Ola Bennett

*Director of Substance Abuse Services
Henry Horn

*Director of Social Services
Norma Mason

*Director of Human Resources
Steve Gardner

*Director of Accounting Services
Steve Nakamoto

*Director of Planning, Development & Evaluation
Mike O’Connor

*Director of Health Education
Gayle Quinn

*Director of Pharmacy
Geraldine Vayson, MD

Information Systems Trainer / Developer
Dwayne Fisher

Data Processing Manager
Pei Huang

Laboratory Manager
Gloria Ilar

Executive Assistant
Bobbie Winrow

*Assistant Director of Billing, Registration & Collection Services 
Delores Powe
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HEALTH PLANS

*Asst. Director of Billing, Registration & Collection Services
Delores Powe

*Asst. Director of Billing, Registration & Collection Services
Delores Powe
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ALAMEDA ALLIANCE FOR HEALTH 

 
 
 

CORPORATE OFFICES 
1240 South Loop Road 
Alameda, CA  94502 

 
 
 

ED ROBERTS CAMPUS (ERC) 
3075 Adeline Street, Suite 160 

Berkeley, CA 94703 
 
 
 

Main: 510.747.4500 
TTY: 1.800.735.2929 
Fax: 1.855.891.7170 

 
Websites: www.alamedaalliance.org  

www.alliancecompletecare.org 
 
 

Eligibility & Member Services:    510.747.4567 

Toll-free:                   1.877.932.2738 
Fax:                                             1.855.891.7172 

TTY:            711 or 1.800.735.2929 
 

8 am – 5 pm , Monday–Friday 
 

Alliance CompleteCare (Medicare Advantage):   1.877.585.7526 
 Fax:                                             1.855.313.6307 
 TTY:            711 or 1.800.735.2929 

 
8 am – 8 pm, 7 days a week 

 
Provider Services:      510.747.4510 
Provider Services Fax:          1.855.891.7257   
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DENTAL / VISION / BEHAVIORAL HEALTH  
 

  
 
 
  Vision Care Services
                                         
                        Medi-Cal Members                             1.888.493.4070 
                             March Vision Care              TTY:   1.310.216.2309
                            
                        Group Care Members
                             Eyemed                                         1.866.723.0514 
 
 
    Dental Care Services

                             D                           Denti-Cal:                                           1.800.322.6384 
                                   Denti-Cal                                          1.800.322.6384     
                                                                        TTY:   1.800.735.2922 
                          
                          
                        
      Behavioral Health Care Services 

 
                                  Alliance CompleteCare / Group Care Members
                                      Beacon                                          1.855.856.0577
    
                                  Medi-Cal Members                            

                                               ACCESS                                        1.800.491.9099
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ANTHEM / BLUE CROSS 
 

 
CORPORATE OFFICES 

 
2015 J Street, Suite 100 
Sacramento, CA 95811 

916.325.4200 
 
 

Website: www.anthem.com/statesponsored 
 
 

 Eligibility / Membership Services:  1.800.407.4627 
 
 Transportation Services:     1.800.407.4627 
 
 
 

Executive Director, CA Medicaid, Anthem Blue Cross 
 

Scott Coffin 
 

Senior Network Provider Relations Representative 
 

Geneva Edwards 
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LastName FirstName Phone # Email

INDEXES OF NAMES ,PHONE # ,EMAILS

Aguilera Patricia paguilera@laclinica.org510.535.2915

Alcala Chris calcala@chcnetwork.org510.297.0282

Alipio, RN Joelette jalipio@chcnetwork.org510.297.0278

Andrew, RN Stasia sandrew@chcnetwork.org510.297.0247

Anicete Candido canicete@chcnetwork.org510.297.0296

Ante Elizabeth eante@alamedahealthconsortium.org510.297.0237

Antonio Adel aantonio@axishealth.org925.201.6049

Aranaydo, MD Linda lindaa@nativehealth.org510.535.4423

Ashikeh, RN Karen kashikeh@chcnetwork.org510.297.0220

Aubrey, RN Rhonda raubrey@chcnetwork.org510.297.0294

Bailey Lindsey Lois llindsey@alamedahealthconsortium.org510.297.0233

Banks, MD Norman nbanks@lifelongmedical.org510.568.3206

Baptista Lori lbaptista@tvhc.org510.471.5907 ext.3394

Barakzoy, DDS Mostafa mbarakzoy@lifelongmedical.org510.280.6080 ext.4411

Barron Phillipa pbarron@laclinica.org510.238.5423

Bataclan Aurora abataclan@axishealth.org925.201.6229

Bates Robert rbates@laclinica.org510.535.2979

Bazile Lucinda lbazile@lifelongmedical.org510.231.9810

Bennett Ola olab@wohc.org510.835.9610 ext.3753

Biberkraut Paul pbiberkraut@chcnetwork.org510.297.0415

Boyette Latoya lboyette@chcnetwork.org510.297.0436

Cale Kathryn kcale@lifelongmedical.org510.981.4145

Calzada Olivia ocalzada@axishealth.org925.201.6054

Carroll Scott scarroll@laclinica.org510.535.6417

Cazarez Leticia lcazarez@laclinica.org925.431.2117

Ceci, MD Kimberly kceci@lifelongmedical.org510.231.9810

Chang, MD Kimberly kchang@ahschc.org510.986.6860 ext.8229

Chen Xiao xchen@chcnetwork.org510.297.0291

Chiang John jchiang@ahschc.org510.986.6830

Christoff Darrell dchristoff@tri-cityhealth.org 510.252.6809

Chu Lois lchu@chcnetwork.org510.297.0424

Clanon Dan dclanon@alamedahealthconsortium.org510.297.0214
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LastName FirstName Phone # Email

INDEXES OF NAMES ,PHONE # ,EMAILS

Clark Pat pclark@tri-cityhealth.org 510.252.5863

Clarke Courtney cclarke@chcnetwork.org510.297.0284

Classen, FNP Jerri jerric@nativehealth.org510.535.4416

Clopton Kristen eclopton@alamedahealthconsortium.org510.297.0261

Compton Sue scompton@axishealth.org925.201.6005

Cooper, MD Robert robertc@wohc.org510.835.9610 ext.3703

Cordero Laura lcordero@tvhc.org510.471.5907 ext.3109

Cortez Fernando fcortez@laclinica.org510.535.6271

Costa Linda lcosta@tri-cityhealth.org510.252.6810

Cross Sonia scross@axishealth.org925.201.6038

Crowley Megan mcrowley@alamedahealthconsortium.org510.297.0425

Dauth Cecilia cdauth@ahschc.org510.986.6860 ext.8240

Davis, RN Diana ddavis@chcnetwork.org510.297.0283

De Leon Rhodora rdeleon@ahschc.org510.986.6860 ext.8233

Delgado Mark mdelgado@chcnetwork.org510.297.0298

Dorman Anna adorman@laclinica.org510.535.3709

Eastman Rick reastman@axishealth.org925.201.6215

Elizondo Guadalupe gelizondo@laclinica.org510.238.5420

Ellis Marsh mellis@lifelongmedical.org510.233.2514

Empleo Ruel ruele@nativehealth.org 510.535.4460

Estrella Martha mestrella@tvhc.org510.471.5907 ext.3117

Famor, RN Jackie jfamor@chcnetwork.org510.297.0258

Fendel Tamar tfendel@laclinica.org510.535.2908

Ferguson, MD Susan sferguson@lifelongmedical.org510.451.4270

Fernandez, RN Janice jfernandez@chcnetwork.org510.297.0438

Fineberg Renata rfineberg@laclinica.org510.535.6327

Fisher Dwayne dwaynef@wohc.org510.835.9610 ext.3728

Flores Alma aflores@chcnetwork.org510.297.0281

Fong, LCSW Susana    sfong@ahschc.org510.986.6800 ext.280

Franco Ada afranco@laclinica.org925.431.2135

Freeman Lucien lfreeman@axishealth.org925.201.6011

Friedman Erin echambers@alamedahealthconsortium.org510.297.0277

Furr, RN J'Nita jfurr@chcnetwork.org510.297.0275
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LastName FirstName Phone # Email

INDEXES OF NAMES ,PHONE # ,EMAILS

Galindo, DDS Alfonso alfonsog@nativehealth.org 510.535.4455

Gallo Cynthia cgallo@chcnetwork.org510.297.0286

Gamble Yolanda ygamble@lifelongmedical.org510.981.4239

Garcia Jane jgarcia@laclinica.org510.535.2979

Gardner Steve steveg@wohc.org510.835.9610 ext.3726

Garig Jonathan jgarig@axishealth.org925.201.6246

Gill, NP Gwendolyn ggill@lifelongmedical.org  (Over 60 Health Ctr.)510.428.4529

Gill, NP Gwendolyn ggill@lifelongmedical.org  (East Oakland)510.563.4300

Gill, NP Gwendolyn ggill@lifelongmedical.org  (Howard Daniel)510.568.3206

Gould Jennifer jgould@chcnetwork.org510.297.0279

Gupte Saleena sgupte@alamedahealthconsortium.org510.297.0229

Gutierrez Maricela mgutierrez@tvhc.org510.471.5907 ext.3750

Gutierrez Noe ngutierrez@tvhc.org510.690.6054

Halligan, MD Thomas thalligan@laclinica.org510.535.3916

Harrison, MBA Charlene charleneh@nativehealth.org510.747.3037

Hart Molly mhart@chcnetwork.org510.297.0429

Henley, MD Eric ehenley@lifelongmedical.org510.981.4147

Hernandez-Schellenberg Gina ghernandez@tvhc.org510.471.5907 ext.3721

Hines Latonya lhines@chcnetwork.org510.297.0257

Hirota Sherry shirota@ahschc.org510.986.6837

Horn Henry henryh@wohc.org510.273.4908

Howe Elizabeth ehowe@axishealth.org925.201.6052

Huang Pei peih@wohc.org510.835.9610 ext.3710

Huang, MD Susan shuang@ahschc.org510.986.6830 ext. 769

Ilar Gloria gloriai@wohc.org510.835.9610 ext.3715

Ivers William wivers@tri-cityhealth.org510.252.5880

James, MD Adrian adrianj@wohc.org510.835.9610 ext.3660

Johnson Myra mjohnson@chcnetwork.org510.297.0273

Jonas Valerie vjonas@axishealth.org925.201.6068

Jones Jackie jjones@laclinica.org707.641.1905

Jorgensen Brenda bjorgensen@axishealth.org925.201.6017

Kellam Mike mkellam@axishealth.org925.249.3191

Khu Jewel jkhu@chcnetwork.org510.297.0251
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INDEXES OF NAMES ,PHONE # ,EMAILS

Kim Erica ekim@chcnetwork.org510.297.0219

Kim, MD Daniela dkim@ahschc.org510.318.5800 ext.5751

Kohli, MD Sharad skohli@lifelongmedical.org510.981.4263

Kuri Julie jkuri@laclinica.org510.535.3661

Lac Candy clac@ahschc.org510.986.6830 ext. 317

LaChapelle Shawna slachapelle@chcnetwork.org510.297.0272

Le, DDS Huong hle@ahschc.org510.986.6817

Ledezma Maria mledezma@chcnetwork.org510.297.0432

Lee Jennifer jlee@ahschc.org510.986.6830 ext.394

Lee Sharon slee@chcnetwork.org510.297.0289

Lee, MD George glee@ahschc.org510.986.6823

Legins Michelle mlegins@axishealth.org925.201.6064

Liem Paul pliem@ahschc.org510.986.6838

Liou Julia jliou@ahschc.org510.986.6830 ext.267

Liu Lily lliu@ahschc.org510.318.5800 ext.5837

Lopez Erika elopez@chcnetwork.org510.297.0293

Loverde Marie mloverde@lifelongmedical.org510.981.4131

Lovett, MD Pete plovett@lifelongmedical.org510.204.3350

Lujan Viola vlujan@laclinica.org510.755.6035

Lynch Marty mlynch@lifelongmedical.org510.981.4123

Ma, MD Daveena dma@ahschc.org510.986.6800 ext.215

Maldonado Ericka emaldonado@lifelongmedical.org510.451.4270

Maling Genevieve gmaling@tvhc.org510.471.5907 ext.3231

Mansalis, MD Ben bmansalis@lifelongmedical.org510.428.4531

Mansfield Yolanda ymansfield@chcnetwork.org510.297.0220

Marshall, MD Melissa mmarshall@chcnetwork.org510.297.0217

Martin Lisa lmartin@tri-cityhealth.org510.252.5831

Martinez Laura lmartinez@laclinica.org925.776.8215

Martinez, LVN Monique mmartinez@chcnetwork.org510.297.0236

Mason Norma normam@wohc.org510.835.9610 ext.3730

Mathews Manju mmathews@axishealth.org925.201.6225

Matsuoka Karen kmatsuoka@chcnetwork.org510.297.0265
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INDEXES OF NAMES ,PHONE # ,EMAILS

Mauricio Martha mmauricio@chcnetwork.org510.297.0428

McGee-Tyner Njeri ntyner@alamedahealthconsortium.org510.297.0234

Medlin Sandra smedlin@chcnetwork.org510.297.0434

Mejia Teresita tmejia@laclinica.org510.535.3301

Mello Bella bmello@axishealth.org925.201.6029

Menjivar Suzy smenjivar@laclinica.org510.535.3619

Metz, MD Doug dmetz@tri-cityhealth.org510.252.6812

Miller, MD Laura lmiller@lifelongmedical.org510.563.4336

Monterola Trina tmonterola@tri-cityhealth.org510.252.6804

Morita Barbara bmorita@alamedahealthconsortium.org510.297.0292

Mullangi, MD Anitha amullangi@tvhc.org510.471.5880 ext.3103

Nakamoto Steve steven@wohc.org510.729.8800

Nalus Andrew analus@chcnetwork.org510.297.0431

Narron Matthew mnarron@axishealth.org925.201.6234

Neff Brian bneff@chcnetwork.org510.297.0263

Neufeld Joseph jneufeld@chcnetwork.org510.297.0417

Newman Oliver onewman@chcnetwork.org510.297.0215

Nhok Savathdy snhok@ahschc.org510.986.6830 ext.377

Ninalga Nina nninalga@ahschc.org510.318.5808

Nuesca, MD Joyce jnuesca@tri-cityhealth.org510.252.5806

O’Connor Mike michaelo@wohc.org510.302.3727

O’Connor, MSC, MBA, JD Ana anao@nativehealth.org510.535.4496

O’Meany Marina momeany@laclinica.org925.431.7102

O'Callaghan Amy aocallaghan@tri-cityhealth.org510.252.5874

Ochoa Hilda hochoa@alamedahealthconsortium.org510.297.0232

Oh Patrick poh@ahschc.org510.986.6830 ext.325

Okahara Linda lokahara@ahschc.org510.986.6830 ext.8350

Olaguer Alma aolaguer@ahschc.org510.986.6830 ext.203

Otake Raymond rotake@chcnetwork.org510.297.0288

Padilla Maria mpadilla@laclinica.org925.246.4815

Page III MD, PhD, MBA, M Zettie zpage@tri-cityhealth.org510.252.6811

Pal Sareena spal@chcnetwork.org510.297.0255
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INDEXES OF NAMES ,PHONE # ,EMAILS

Palacios Marian mpalacios@tri-cityhealth.org510.456.4308

Palec Junelle jpalec@laclinica.org510.535.6433

Parajon Angelica aparajon@laclinica.org510.535.3733

Park Susan supark@ahschc.org510.986.6830 ext.257

Parker Beverly bparker@lifelongmedical.org510.280.6080 ext.4415

Pei Phyllis ppei@ahschc.org510.628.0568 ext.8253

Penney Jennifer jpenney@axishealth.org925.201.6224

Penserga Luella lpenserga@alamedahealthconsortium.org510.297.0243

Perumal Nathan nperumal@laclinica.org510.535.2972

Phillips Anne aphillips@chcnetwork.org510.297.0271

Ponnala, DDS Sridevi sponnala@tvhc.org510.471.5907 ext.3396

Powe Delores deloresp@wohc.org510.430.9401

Praver Susana spraver@laclinica.org510.535.3579

Preston Leslie lpreston@laclinica.org510.535.6200

Puri-Kumar, MD Suksham spurikumar@tri-cityhealth.org510.770.8145

Quach Steven squach@chcnetwork.org510.297.0222

Quach Vanessa vquach@ahschc.org510.986.6830 ext.261

Quan Fiona fquan@chcnetwork.org510.297.0460

Quan Thuy Adrian tquan@ahschc.org510.986.6830 ext.369

Quinn Gayle gayleq@wohc.org510.835.9610 ext.3714

Raj, MD Divya draj@axishealth.org925.201.6043

Ramirez Celina cramirez@chcnetwork.org510.297.0423

Ratan Suneel sratan@chcnetwork.org510.297.0405

Rojas Jessica jrojas@chcnetwork.org510.297.0245

Rosas Ana arosas@laclinica.org510.535.5514

Rosencranz Nance nrosencranz@lifelongmedical.org510.981.4137

Ruiz Sandra sruiz@laclinica.org510.535.2983

Rylance Holly hrylance@lifelongmedical.org415.897.6884

Saetern Khae ksaetern@alamedahealthconsortium.org510.297.0231

Sakakibara Koji ksakakibara@ahschc.org510.986.6830 ext.371

Salgado Angelica asalgado@tvhc.org510.471.5907 ext.3145

Salgado-Chavez Monica msalgado@tvhc.org510.690.6052

Schwab-Galindo Andrea aschwabgalindo@tvhc.org510.471.5880 ext.3328
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Shipp Brenda bshipp@lifelongmedical.org510.981.4190

Silber Ralph rsilber@alamedahealthconsortium.org510.297.0266

Sin Jenny jsin@ahschc.org510.986.6830 ext.202

Singh Kanwar ksingh@lifelongmedical.org510.981.4122

Small, RN, BSN, MPP Anola anolas@nativehealth.org510.434.5379

Smith Roberta rsmith@axishealth.org925.462.2365

Solomon, NP Mahdere (Mi msolomon@ahschc.org510.464.3134

Springer, Ph.D Utaka utakas@nativehealth.org510.434.5427

Suh Dong dsuh@ahschc.org510.986.6830 ext.262

Sullivan Siobhan ssullivan@chcnetwork.org510.297.0463

Suzuki, MD Fumi fumis@nativehealth.org510.535.4428

Taylor Anthony ataylor@chcnetwork.org510.297.0241

Taylor Susan staylor@lifelongmedical.org510.215.9092 ext.322

Terlet, DDS Ariane aterlet@laclinica.org510.535.4712

Thomas Sharon sthomas@chcnetwork.org510.297.0262

Trinclisti, FNP Bonnie bonniet@nativehealth.org510.535.4415

Tse Alvin atse@chcnetwork.org510.029.7024

Tsutsumi Masa mtsutsumi@ahschc.org510.986.6853

Turner, NP Barbara barbarat@wohc.org510.835.9610 ext.3716

Vayson, MD Geraldine geraldinev@wohc.org510.835.9610 ext.3724

Venegas Javier jvenegas@laclinica.org925.431.2117

Vizcarra Reymond rvizcarra@chcnetwork.org510.297.0267

Vliet David dvliet@tvhc.org510.690.6050

Wakefield Alison awakefield@tri-cityhealth.org510.456.3546

Wang Yang ywang@chcnetwork.org510.297.0246

Watson Alison awatson@chcnetwork.org510.297.0264

Waukazoo Martin martinw@nativehealth.org 510.747.3059

Weahunt, RD Chris chrisw@nativehealth.org 510.535.4462

Williams Linda lwilliams@chcnetwork.org510.297.0443

Wilson Joi jwilson@chcnetwork.org510.297.0464

Winrow Bobbie bobbiew@wohc.org510.302.3703

Wong      Clarence  cwong@ahschc.org510.986.6830
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Wong Wing wwong@lifelongmedical.org510.563.4376

Woo Kimberly kwoo@ahschc.org510.986.6830 ext.370

Wright, MPH Serena serenaw@nativehealth.org510.434.5421

Yang, MD Nghe nyang@ahschc.org510.318.5850

Yoon Catherine cyoon@ahschc.org510.986.6830 ext.766

Zamora Frank frankz@nativehealth.org 510.747.3041

Zhong Xueni xzhong@ahschc.org510.318.5820
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101 Callan Avenue, Suite 300 

San Leandro, CA  94577 
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